RESOLUTION NO. 11-01 KANSAS PRIDE PROGRAM ENTRY GOVERNMENT RESOLUTION YEAR: 2011

WHEREAS, local municipal government has a responsibility to develop the capacity to undertake a viable community development effort; and

WHEREAS, community development needs and problems can best be determined and solved through a cooperative effort between elected officials and those citizens they represent; and

WHEREAS, the Kansas PRIDE Program, co-administered by the Kansas Department of Commerce & Housing and K-State Research and Extension, has been reviewed and found to be a means to improve our community; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council do herewith pledge their full support, endorsement, and cooperation in carrying out the requirements of the Kansas PRIDE Program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the community of Wathena urges its citizens to join this effort and hereby declares this city to be an official entrant in the PRIDE Program for the year 2011.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF ____ February IN THE YEAR OF 2011.

Attest:

City Clerk

An official copy of this Entry Resolution and the completed Entry Form must be submitted to:

James J. Mc Menney Wayor

Kansas PRIDE Program K-State Research & Extension Kansas State University 101 Umberger Hall Manhattan, KS 66506-3405